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Date: 10/1/2024
Time: 11:00 am -12:00 pm
Location: Zoom and Cottonwood room

	Topic:
	Information:

	LCSD1 Strategic Plan
Mr. Fraley
	Strategic plan for LCSD1
Athletic involvement is a way kids are engaging with their school, team, and community 
· 98% of student athletes or musicians graduate
Phones are being used as a tool in the classroom where appropriate to engage them more in learning
Moving parent teacher conferences up by three weeks will help implement interventions for students earlier
Community partnerships are being formed to address the mental health/ substance use of students
Music programs start in elementary 
· Homeschool rental program available 

	For the Good of the Order
	Data gathering survey

Open enrollment is opening soon! Enroll Nov 1-Dec 15 For coverage that starts Jan 1st. Coverage on Feb 1st has an enrollment period of Dec 15th to Jan 15th. Email parker@enrollwyo.org with any enrollment or logistical questions

City of Cheyenne- Community engagement: The Comprehensive climate change engagement plan is in phase I. Help get all kinds of voices at the table (industry, low income, various educational backgrounds, etc)

United Way: Thankful Thursday will be on Oct 17! Join for auction, raffle, games, food at the Lincolnway event hall



WY211 rideshare program is starting today! 

love and logic parenting class runs October 15-November 19. Sign up on LCSD Peeps website. Childcare and dinner provided


	Action Team Information 
	· Access to Care
· Contact: Amy Spieker (amy.spieker@crmcwy.org) or Monica Jennings (monica.jennings@crmcwy.org)
· Better Together
· Third Friday of every month, 1:30 pm – 2:30 pm
· Laramie County Library: Willow Room
· Contact: Melissa Martin (melissa.martin@crmcwy.org)
· Behavioral Health
· Second Tuesday of every month, 1:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
· Cheyenne Police Department (Training Room) Or ZOOM
· Contact: Brittany Wardle (brittany.wardle@crmcwy.org) or Angela Vaughn (angela.vaughn@crmcwy.org)
· Healthy Youth
· Third Monday of every month, 1:00 pm – 2:00 pm
· ZOOM
· Contact: Lisa Smith (lisaofthesmiths2@gmail.com) or Catherine Villnave (cvillnave@lccc.wy.edu)
· Housing
· Fourth Tuesday of every month, 10:30 am – 11:30 am 
· ZOOM
Contact: Dan Dorsch (dan@cheyennehfh.org )
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